

## Flight Club competition terms and conditions of entry:

1. Employees of the City of Fremantle, Flight Club Fremantle, NightOwl Entertainment Group and their immediate families are not eligible to enter the competition.

2. To enter the competition entrants need to complete their details in our competition app https://visitfremantle.wufoo.com/forms/x6rlu6k02jiyjr/

3. One entry per IP address.

4. Entrants need to be over 18.

5. The competition commences on 16 September 2024 at 10 am and closes at midnight on 19 September 2024 AWST.

6. Entries will be accepted from 16 September 2024 at 10 am and closes at midnight on 19 September 2024 AWST.

7. Entrants must provide an email address and telephone number so that the winner can be contacted to redeem their prize.

8. The winner will be selected using the Excel Random Number Generator.

9. There will be one winner drawn who will receive four tickets to Family Fun for the School Holidays at Flight Club Fremantle (valued at \$156). Package includes one hour of social darts, main meal lunch special and soft drink, pint or house wine (pint or wine for 18+ only).

10. The prize is valid for four people, minimum age 8.

11. The winner's details will be passed on to NightOwl Entertainment Group who will contact the winner directly to arrange collection of the tickets.

12. The voucher is valid Monday – Friday, 11 am – 2.30 pm from 23 September – 4 October 2024 at Flight Club Fremantle. Children must be minimum 8 years of age and all minors accompanied by an adult.

13. Winners will be contacted by phone or email and announced on the @visitfremantle Facebook and Instagram stories and Visit Fremantle website https://www.visitfremantle.com.au/ on 20 September 2024.

14. Prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.

15. The City of Fremantle, through the destination marketing program is collecting content and not Facebook or Instagram.

16. For those who opt in to receive marketing materials, your details will be shared with NightOwl Entertainment Group.

17. Participants agree to make themselves available for publicity purposes.

18. The City of Fremantle will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever for personal injury suffered or sustained, in connection with the promotion, the use of the prize or any act or omission of the promoter, their respective agents, employees and contractors.



City of Fremantle | Economic Development and Marketing PO Box 807, Fremantle WA 6959 | 08 9432 9999